2. Is Substantial Shareholder/Unitholder a fund manager or a person whose interest in the
securities of the Listed Issuer are held solely through fund manager(s)?

  Yes

  No✔

Notification in respect of: 3.

4.

  Becoming a Substantial Shareholder/Unitholder

  Change in the percentage level of interest while still remaining a Substantial Shareholder/Unitholder ✔

  Ceasing to be a Substantial Shareholder/Unitholder

Date of acquisition of or change in interest:

Date on which Substantial Shareholder/Unitholder became aware of the acquisition of, or the
change in, interest   (if different from item 4 above, please specify the date):

5.

Substantial Shareholder/Unitholder

6. Explanation (if the date of becoming aware is different from the date of acquisition of, or the
change in, interest):
N/A

23-Mar-2018

23-Mar-2018

Quantum of total voting shares/units (including voting shares/units underlying rights/options/
warrants/convertible debentures {conversion price known}) held by Substantial Shareholder/
Unitholder before and after the transaction:

7.

Immediately before the transaction Direct Interest Deemed Interest Total

No. of voting shares/units held and/or
underlying the rights/options/warrants/
convertible debentures:

2,334,500 752,325,600 754,660,100

As a percentage of total no. of voting shares/
units:

0.231 74.384 74.615

Immediately after the transaction Direct Interest Deemed Interest Total

No. of voting shares/units held and/or
underlying the rights/options/warrants/
convertible debentures :

2,334,500 752,725,600 755,060,100

As a percentage of total no. of voting shares/
units:

0.231 74.424 74.655

Page 5 of 18FORM 3/[ Version 2.0 ]/Effective Date [ 21 March 2014 ]

Circumstances giving rise to deemed interests (if the interest is such):
[You may attach a chart in item 10 to illustrate how the Substantial Shareholder/Unitholder's deemed
interest arises]

8.

Sim Wei Wen, Aviel is deemed to have an interest in 752,725,600 shares of HRnetGroup Limited arising from
752,725,600 shares held by SIMCO Ltd in HRnetGroup Limited. The shares of SIMCO Ltd are wholly-owned
by SIMCO Global Ltd. The shares of SIMCO Global Ltd. are held as property of the SIMCO Trust.

SIMCO Trust is a revocable trust and was established by Sim Yong Siang ("Peter Sim"), Nelly Sim Nee Tan